
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1698
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
EDUCATION MONITORING FUND
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up 'education monitoring fund for higher education and research' in the near future; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the reasons for setting up of such a proposal; and 

(d) the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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